RESOLUTION NO. 2024-219-R

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING RIGHT OF WAY AT THE INTERSECTION OF KYSER BOULEVARD AND WESTCHESTER DRIVE INTO PUBLIC USE AND MAINTENANCE

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that, upon the recommendation of the Planning Department and Engineering Department, effective July 22, 2024, the City of Madison accepts for public use and maintenance of the water and sanitary sewer system located in the right-of-way adjacent to Kyser Boulevard and Westchester as so recorded in Document Number 2021-00035630 in the Madison County Probate Office.

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 22nd day of Jully 2024.

	Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer	_
City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this day of July	2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor
	City of Madison, Alabama